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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 697

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 AUGUST 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 12-2019)

697. Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What number of vehicles does the Edenvale Police Station have currently;
(2) what number of the specified vehicles have had the mandatory four inspections per week during the first six months of 2019?
NW1739E

REPLY:

(1) The Edenvale Police Station, currently has a total of 34 vehicles.
(2) All the vehicles that are available at the station, are inspected weekly, except for those that are booked in at the garage for repairs or other reasons.

Reply to question 697 recommended


GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE\
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-10-16

Reply to question 697 approved

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 22/09/2019
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